In accordance with
Rule 3 32 of the
Insclvency (England &
Wales) Rules 2016

AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

>
<
[n]
o4
>
—
<
wn

bl

Companies House

e

07/03/2020
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company number

Company details
[FlE0jo0foiol1

i Filling in this form
i Please complete in typescript of in

Company name in full | West Kent & Ashford College

! bold black capitals.

|

Administrator’'s name

William Matthew
' Tait

Full forenamef(s)

Surmame

Buifdiné naﬁiefnijlrrﬁtgri ;m5~5—m

Administrator's address

Street ( Baker Street

i London B
Post town (
Counry/Regidn i o
Postcode W[ Ul [7EIUT
Country o
u Administrator’s name o

f i L. o
Full forename(s) ‘ ; HTH { @ Other administrator
. LDﬂIEY_I\_“_COI_a_S__S__W_IH@m [ - ——— - Use this section to tell us about
Surname i Dartnaill anather administrator.

Administrator’s address e

— F
Building name/number | Thames Tower, Level 12

: .
| @ Other administrater

| Use this section to telt us about
ancther administrator.

Street ;[Station Road

| |
Post town } Reading - i
County/Region f |
'f?ft,“’fjf_______ ﬁﬂﬁ fa F- r i | 1 irL irm;(“ - |
Country :

04/%7 Version 1.0

RS |




Continuation page

Name and address of insolvency practitioner

< What this form is for
Use this continuation page to
tell us about another insolvency
practitioner where more than
2 are already jointly appointed.
Attach this to the relevant form. @
Use extra copies to tell us of
additional insolvency practitioners.

X What this form is NOT for
You can't use this continuation
page to tell us about an
appointment, resignation,
removal or vacation of office.

-+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in
bold black capitals.

All fields are mandatory unless
specified or indicated by ~

u Appointment type
Tick to show the nature of the appointment:
Administrator
1 Administrative receiver
T Receiver
Manager
O  Nominee
1 Supervisor
{1 Liquidator
¥ Provisional liguidator

© You can use this continuation page
with the foliowing forms:

- VAMI, VAM2, VAM3, VAMS,
VAMSB, VAM?

- CVAL CVA3, CVA4

- AMO2, AMO3, AMO4, AMOS,

: AMOB, AMO7, AMO8, AMO09,

| AM10, AM12, AM13, AM14,
AM19, AMZ0, AM21, AM22,
AMZ3, AM24, AM2S

[ - RECY, REC2, REC3

- LIg2, LIQ3, LIQDS, LIg13, LIg14,

P WU07, WU1S

- COM1, COM2, COM3, COM4

- NDISC

Full forename(s) | Fr.

[Francis Gra_ham

Insolvency practitioner’s name

Surname l Newton

: J

Insolvency practitioner’s address

Buiding name/number | Central Square
Steet |29 Wellington Square ’

[Leeds
o { e e e e e e
County/Region ’
Postcode Uis 1 albp L] B )
Country ‘

0417 Version 1.0




AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

H Attachment

l | have attached a copy of:
H ! .
% X Statement of affairs
|
i

! | Statement of concurrence
—

Date of the statement of affairs
T[T R O DR T
Date Gl Tols 200t
u Date of the statement of concurrence (if applicable)
e R

u Sign and date

};dministratol's ’ ‘;!’e’“" - "i °
ignature ‘ A

Signature date raa IT(: [E ‘ m‘} ’1{ TC_)_ Fﬂ ) E—

04/17 Version 1.0



AMO2

Notice of statement of affairs in administration

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

All information on this form will appear on the
| public record.

’Cmmnamv

E Where to send

| =™ BDO LLP

9 Temple Square

Temple Street

Liverpool

i Teleghone

01512 374 500

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

i The campany name and number match the
infoermation held on the public Register.

€3 You have attached the required documents.

L] You have signed and dated the form.

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

. You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

* The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
" Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

n Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

04/17 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs of The Corporation of West Kent and Ashford College made up to 16 August 2019

Statement of affairs

Name of Further Education Body Company number
The Corporation of West Kent and Ashford College N/A
in the "] [ Court case number N
- High Court of Justice !
" Business and Property Courts of England and Wales ! 005255 of 2019
i Insotvency and Companies List (ChD) !
L_ _ i [fuli name of count] | |

Staternent of affairs of The Corporation of West Kent and Ashford College (“the College”)
whose registered office is situated at West Kent College, Brook Street, Tonbridge, Kent,
TN9 2PW

On the 16 August 2019, the date that the College entered Education Administration.

Statement of Truth
| believe that the facts stated in this statement of affairs are a full, true and complete

statement of the affairs of the above named Coltege as at 16 August 2019, the date that
the College entered Education Administration.

Fult

name S "V\ON E A TONL,_,

Signed ~ . /_,M

pated Ig{}’ 1820




A - Summary of Assets

Assets

Assets subject to fixed charge:
WKAC College: Main Campus {east) land & buildings (*)

Less: due to secured creditors

Assets under finance leases

Less: due to secured creditors

Uncharged assets:
Land & Buildings
Assets under construction
Plant & Equipment
Stock
Debtors

Cash

Estimated total assets avallable for preferential creditors

" Book Yalue Estimated to
realise
£k £k
94,273 28,900
(14,297) (14,297)
79,976 14,603
373 &7
(280) (280)
93 (213)
5,296 1,647
318 -
2,264 566
101 50
622 466
190 190
8,71 2,919
88,860 17,522




A1 - Summary of Liabilities

Liabitities

Preferential Creditors

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential
creditors

Estimated prescribed part of net property where
applicable (to carry forward)

Estimated total assets available for floating charge
holders

Debt secured by floating charges

Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating
charges

Estimated prescribed part of net property where
applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to secured creditors

Unsecured non-preferred claims (excluding any
shortfalls to floating charge holders) (see schedule 1)

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors

Book VYalue Estimated to
realise
£k £k
88,859 17,522
88,859 17,522
88,859 17,522
88,859 17,522
{108,234) (108,234)
(19,375) {90,712)




_ 00°088'z 25 Jug 103y Aslwoug PeoY LOBEIPUSY || | suos B S1aquIey) 537 |
N X98 6SM 1ESIeM 38pLpYY | X
) 50°08Z°1 | ypeoiddy Jeus g ssaulsng 400G JOUDUY P¥] SHuLIq 3405 UOZLOH |
- I "INy 04D NOGAOYD
AR ) _ Aep A3UNnd 005 UM I1GRAISIIY SIUNOIDY L i uleal 2430
or'958 | N36 1INL QT3I4HLYIH S50 SOUIA 3SNOH ALY _ PY7 SWa1sAS Sujpiing aoueApY
F gt FNO 83W WYHONITIO | ‘
sosel s g SsaUIsNg WeyBuND a1 ASIQuIY | Pueauewwwo “
L 6LL Vil 6NL 38y aBpuquo) peoy ASHO W 87 sleAoWay $04g YUY |
06 ~DH1 6¥S (4 34YOH1AOE 3SNOH 11 dnoss 1ew 18K
| | leaer TUH ONYIMO¥_ FULNID ONISSIDO¥d INFWAYH | d CnoJH 1ew 1870Y |
- VN9 EWD
965 QUYO4SWIIHD UOLION plo) peoy uolsuiIe g | P11 bin) msai
Mdb 613W U
) S3aJAIRS RDISLLIO
| 1. cesee ONITIVW £SIM_£11 X08 Od_(SIH) D03 JOIseD 3yl iss 1@ 2N
eqct 4P ZdH SWSH peaisdwaH 1swayH Aem
| 9L°£96°0€T seadsyealg dpeq Jesdsyealg juawyedaq SIUNOdDY PRI UOLINASUCT WYY .
o< 9rE 1id Ynowig SpIBNIW -
08'8V. £ ayL alenbs eIpuexsly ussnl 1n03 33547 ‘ diysiauned 4312
rE'ge8’s HEZL OLHd sumoBizg Aealey aesg jeog | Jagem anse)
e i ¥8E LHd PURRODS i ]
T6'660°E Yyad_PEOY piwung ooz _Ssno veidwiels P40J4sy - DLID2]] OJpAH YsiNods .
e dl £INL U3 PIojisy
18eroet auet Asauuel JYINT) JIAID “1dag ssaunsessy 1oune) yanalog Eoﬁ&
00°0€ dHS 713 UOPUOT @Jeid PYPINYD BUD 714 Yueg skepueg
ot 71 643 U3y BUiEW 1S3M | !
.8 9¢8°6/ 3ALIQ UOSQID BUIP|ING UOSQIY $33LAISS eIDuBULy | SOTed 11PUN0D zmzeom..w:.___ﬁz E: mm_uE:_n.#l
! 86°/88 YV ZgIN SUAL bodn apseomaN J1d 18 21d SUolIRDILNWIWISNAY ysig
3 Kumas | uan® .__M_u_w_wu._.w 3199p juewR)) Jo
10 anjep b.._ﬂ_nn | furoes Aue 40 Junowry (apo3sod yam) s52.ppy 103paId JO BuIRN .
L a 40 Si390

"uoissessod s,.8891100 eyt ui Aadoud JA0 81113 $0 UCLIUSTSS BUIWILE)D SIORPID PUD SIHALIS JO spooS Jo Ajddns ayl Jo sdueape Uy pred
sjunowWwe SulWwied s1I3W0sNs put sluawsaBe a)es jeuonIpueD Jo Buises) 1911eyD ‘aseydind-aawy Japun S0P 1R AJIUSP! pUe $I03LPR.D 1]8 SpN|DUL ISNW NOA 1@I0N

SYOLIAIYD ID37170D

6102 1nBny 91 031 dn apew 583(]05 PJoJysy PuUe JUFY ISIM JO UDLRIOGIOY) BY | JO SLBHY JO JUSWIITRIS



S3WRY]-UC-AINQUNS 133115 USBJD ASNOH (19MuSY

9¢ 'O L'y XH6 ML QUNHL 58 %09 Od gejoneq
ot | $1£ €519 1335900019 |
| 00080k WiRYUSYBYD PeOY Yieg GLI-£}L SSNOH Jefiig siasiapy xe| siakew mwm_..h
_ ¥ o0000'es 4ve 7a weyduiung moy 2dwal wog sditg 1S : A Joieq - WY
~gact 31 64W SaUAIY
08885 ¢t 1 UONIW PJeAd)nog JOWINSPLW 0] S)0RULLY YL _ dT71 a3orRd
) X4l
PLIEM ZON_WeySutioN peoy 880y awuay LINoD JIPIY ) nBEH_.: A SLLOO
. gvg £07 X2553 J315ayd10D ,
00°082 }led ssaulsng s3eBjjo] £ asnoy Aematen .‘,m\:cﬁmuc.smsd >§>3.mwl
e OM¥ 65 ‘SNUIAY
00°505 Remied 66 3iRd Ssaulsng Aemyleq u:fmm:d Yyl ) NOON |
; d3Z LY Asdng
00°SES QUOISIIPPY Peoy ASLAYD 813u3D) SPAWAULNY By L spiemy Bujuiean sase
. 919 £ud uowmn3 _
co..mm SUET UOIXNI 1IN0 Mewpong osnoH mucmmm_mcw.m dno.g uoRedNp3 3 Shixs .
00°0¥01 198 ZE3IN U UOJUDG HIRd $52UISNG WNIOND ‘90 AHIVI-24ON _
- ~T"TAR¥ ¥iD3 NOGNO | . :
00°6EtL 10215 SeBsIopIY Oy} Justuiedaq Saueuly Em_.u_::um L wcﬁ::SuA JO uppleOSSY
o res A36 Y133 uopuo
0L'61£°T  3@ang.ndsuo | 668 X0g Od 1430 SIUNCIY | uopuo Jo sPIN9 B AL |
varL 7 0TWD MOTIVH i
L9t 31V HONNENIGE STNAUIS GTWVHS NOSYVIY | sma Q3LIWI NOILYONA3 NOSV3d
LLT6L°9 AP 7€ 10IsUg spuejpooy WNoD xady 6 31un _ P11 {(uo1une]) sAIROSSY 34 *
. HNE 071D 19y US04 31e1sy | N
9.'8T YEHISAPUY 34DRIONS 3501 RION. S5n0H) J3uSew sayddng Suuea) #sﬂ_amu
capet ¥E 6iD
O 9bEY U} _31GRISHYM PISLISYD PROY PISLISBYY 86 soueuiujew Miadoid JAPPOH V |
L8 LTy AVP PEAD YOIWMIRM PIOJSIITES 29-£9 pauwy Bupeie) way
. ‘ XME 0F0S SIUeH . _
0T°60L uoldweyInos peoy jurug LN0 ALY § Hup | P37 poomueAeq] v/ ._.. YSBMIUWO |
. NdP 613W WY Bupey 5 sSury |
86°78¢ 159M 11tH SBupy peoy mE:mS. 8¢ 28poq yHoN _n.ku_E_.._ edeies NIH 3] |
) FNE 071D INIM
00456 INOLSINTOS AVM SSOY E¥NGD TINNVHD ‘T LINQ QL7 ALIINI3S INTOULIW |
08'%0E 109 9LML Aauins P17 Ja1puLyds

25
—d




- 58D ysiipig

6b°188°9 VME §1ND Aaung Aapaquied ¢67 x08 0 d
1 00°66Z 157 L1 3y ANqisiue) peoy pIoJpING gb | spaloig plemay
. , 707 8WD e !
tius WYHLIM PeoY PoomBull|o) gy SSNOp yoUmIepm S8DIAIRS N0sed dW4
. uay
07°¢8s piojysy Aem weysuyy ey jeuisnpul weyBuina € SITOW I W
. N3¢ ZNL STI3M 3D0IMENNL 31353 uiied .
* svs YUION_peoy p1a1yBuoT g Jepsnpul eds 1 iun SURd J) ol
} Ne¥ 9V 18I9Wog
i 191emaBpug peoy 102518 Jded Ssa1dx3 vE 3N ‘ i :oSmEoo.‘p;
¥6°97 (19 #13 AYNGYILNYD aue Aa)sew sadoH SININOJWOD TINNNHD
. ol TTNL X3SENS 15V3 G13HON X ,
ool INVY T138 TUINGD SSINSNG LAVAMOIA € LIk SYOLOVA TVIIMLOTE ALD
rop(* B3z T Kinguaiue) -
i 869EL L POy AYSISAN S11USY UOLIEAGUL] AINqawe) ...n,“_w_eo 129y - P17 doys uopIy eixe|sig
68'269 148 12ve P17 19911Q XUMIIS
_ MAQIA HiRg SS3UISNg AUOISPUNOH ANUSAY Peaw . LR
: 7 9NL HONOYOAMOYD
L6 M_N_, peoy Emcwcmﬂ._mm Hied mwmc_wﬂm NeMEN0] 7 1unN 22 va‘Om AUl ISInUSUSd
192 911 095 WYHHIHLOY 199115 JoIUa SSNOH plemp3 - P37 5UOS B WNSSNY 3
. . . ‘ aht | N
mm s6¢ 11D 3usy Angssiuen peoy euIsnpu; jleyxnes P UOS B %R cm“
_ ) Aug "
¥ 975 _ LMY UD2JO 3BpLiies PEOY JEIS 1NCD UOJRAY PY1 UGIYBLIG JO 1ymeas
SE°S0E 187 INL U3) S)om 33puquny peoy jauuny ¢z P71 09 Buipe.) Supuaq SAeIL
| . L N3E ZNL ST13M 39QI9gNNL . y
| oo'sz8 peay piayBuoT 21e3s3 JeLIsNpU) eds || PI1 3upid oddy a1 |
. 3H¥ ;
- (e |7V WU 1A034 PY UI0GIIYS 68 1]BH SI3UONEIS P xedd.d
. Vil 6NL U3y
oo'zzz | eBpuquoy peoy Aauiow syiom Aepumy 3p 3lun BIp3W JoBUOLULY |
. | vig
ooesr 70D WIISTHII0D PROY SUBIMEL ISNOH HIOMIIN Pajwip ABojouunaL 3¢
LETLY SME GLND Aosung ASlaqued 61/ X0g Od | P31 210ymAuaa] Bupyiliaa] a1qow-)
. ave . :
i wrIlol LY1 04Nl 193415 8)15€) SSNOH I3qeZNI 40014 15| iUeg HE3s uopeanea




TIZ LYN MIOHON

FUVMIH0S dWOIT13d

Oo9e0e UDWION 193U S3)!0 1§ §7_3SNOH U0ISpe)
) NGP Z3W LNIX ¥31S3IHI0Y 31VLST ALID AVMAIW
wiL VO AT1ONOT SYWOHL ¥IS 3SNOH NVEHINON | QL7 TVNOILYNYALNI SdI
g NS $ZNL (N3N QUOIHSY 3iVIST TVIHESNANS |
00T} QOOMNIH THINID SSINISNg NOWIH Zumn | GLT SHOLOVHLNOD ONINVTD QHOdHSY
| 8E8eT’l ¥L6 ¥1ILD ININ Tv3IG GVOM NOANOT 6Z) YOl¥d Q PuowAey
. 70 PTNL ANIN P,
000l QUOAHSY HONOMOESITIM QYOY HIYNHD £01 a°
) NDL
00’9 L1OS VM _UOPUB]S Peoy UOREIS 3SNOH A3jBue ) il
08744 Hdi 89N JOARIGXN PROY PIBYSIeH | WNLIY ay] P11 (4n) 18a1q ayBisug
et nneé v o |
01'v60°02 SHYSpJoJpag UOINT Aepm u0d0qRY HiRd $524804d 71 wopBuLy - cwwuo :
. DAL TLON |4
00°99L % WYHONILLON U311 U0 ayjtiopey_peoy yiemdosd | PA) WBUIIRDSY UoIsINCL
. X924 141 nysdoays
1888} PiOJI9L £ POOMUOLIOH 21e153 WeduoloH g uun PYT (IN) $321AI35 oS
. 781
197619 G5E MBS Aem URASg 353 puj BYAIY b JIUN dnol9 sHg asas Apunel vir
: WZINL |
BS'VS HDNOYOEMOUD PEOY WeyBujuse  35N0H UBWIMAN | P SUORINOS SSAULSNG URUIMIN
e AT9 FIXW 1ong sauhay
L9 80— UOY|IW POOM PIojuLT 9auq weyBuppoy 0idiodg P maP.ﬁ. AIBGW]
G687 418 1159 10I1SUE UINOWLUOAY ARM U1NQJ SI0GSIN v
£9°€6H°7 SY6 LINN siueyiioN AGio) &6 X0g Od P17 sasauodwio) oy
- } o 105 £95 Weayioy : :
| AN suseag-uodn-Uem SJoALEW Aepm SPIRLN00IG | i oo ::amﬁ
00°Z61 Nar Z3W U3y J331S3YD0Y ‘poot]S asnop Aempaw pajwyy dnolo eipaw
a7l dHS TINL 3901¥9NOL . n
re8zl WEIPDd 3583 ROy S9BpuUquRlg Yed SIaydly p ” PY] BuipuaA wco.m:_il
it TIZ 91X3 UoAd( ,
¥zl 2quiodsaling sped ssaulsng SPURIPOOM € WM ) PY1 (Buisea)) sNPO.d XISSIM -
) dVL LYL NOLNAVL
187666 peoy 28pug AoLid 2d¥1d UBWBUNOA DSNOH JOPUIA. PYT uBUISBELEY 335eM J ov._._”S
rrT'L 4ME ZLdH SPng 3quiodcAm YBIH 9 X09 Od | P11 5921AI3S 2I5BM RilY




T YHS | SWaIsAS JuawaBeuey G | |
| FE'89E w, 11400 }ipIe) peoy jelpaiae) Lno) ajdwal !
P XSE 9ZNL oY WUIFT SOOI W Y |
09°108°c Y2UNUDPOOM 39916 300.g asnoyuiey asuesp P :
9 NdS PIYM O 2414524 WRYDULTY T} X0g Od 19qOU0TyY - ﬁea.E
Y . GHE £ING BUIRIoM Weaxns ssaursng
09°2i8'C 3ALIJ RIQUINIOT SN0 RIGINICD WRaIIS SSAUISNG B o
. o ars 1§ %004g - 0JPAK Ysi1I00
00°627'81 60d eARH 313u8) JuaAed 906/ X0g O d 35S .mx i
:oo.mom 8L STNL JUSY PJOJUSY WRYSIAW 2I5BPOOM pa1jun) JUawadeuew a15eMm WaPHL
f 68152 INL m‘_.m 19UIBG MAN AsNOK JaxelBULY 10Ol yip JRUORELISIU| 03543 |
] 07'867 ASL L¥d 2JIUSeIUE] UO)Sal4 PRy YLON ZZZ-8LZ SHOH pue smaisy
r ] 4A8 BLOM PiOJIEM Paiqg s
L5°2EY eq sS3UIsng ASX0J) SueT) SJa1IRY b Sulpung
. SUNDGLIC?
FL R A N3S Ziva ON3SIAVYD PROY umopues 79
. DAY 073W IUIY FUOISPIEW UOIBI0SSY 11qI004 AIUNC) JUSY
09'8l98L PROY UOPUOT >JBd UMOPJOD 3SNOH BIDHA] | P37 UoREPOSSY ) 4
- . HO¥ 6109 SIYHIOA IS3M U0IRIGI]D | QL7 TIMIND
00°9Z€ | 9UET YLIOMSUNH 10 9ALIQ SPISISAY ¥ Jun
, 00°825 | MDP £INL QUOHSY PRl suamog 79 spung STt
- ] xXaL L1HE 11 JuLdisags
— 98°061 31004 3uUeTl0qe) HIBd SSauisng Aueqyly 97 uuq | : P -
’ I 4GP PLIW JUS)| SUOISPIEW UDS4D p1 sJaawsBuz SuuyBi uisyinag
0L79ZT’L ayl 2J1uB7 SS3ULSNG USAID PIISIESY ZG HUN s
- ’ - Y0 7ZHY Aaung aesdlay 33w "1} eadeued
LR AT Peoy J|EPSAWIOH OF 3SNOH AILBA OIPMIS Byl pawut
. i 43€ OZWY XO55T HD0LINYL I5IM 3501 P17 31 NUf
66°00} UOSIep 21153 TRLIISNPU] SPISISALY 3SNOH S1qIXaNd | o
.y db 13UN0Y) YSN0I0g PIOJYSY
00°00¥°S EINL LNIH PIojsy Sue Auauue] aljus) dJAaLd) d 24 P -“_
— AdB LIAN dnoss ABsou3 YEW
00°6EEL aJi4 aunuuajung Aepm, asudiazul a5NoH 2IowAe) > - ?
; S, M8 6ZX0 FYIHSQUOAXO0 HOIIT HLYON peoy IWIT 3dOYN3 WNITLI0S
“ w9e's 38poT ed $saujsng Ynosoquer apisyuRg 6 Mun | 3L 30y il
057 /91 X8 $T3Q AGY3IQ ped 2pld Aep plenew T H -..._3.._ uoLIRILRD umﬂ._MI




3

M3LA3J Japun Junowe ‘sapddns Aq pawep se (,)

0__NNH 329415 384080 §7-77 WSWIIRda( SIUN0%Y

| 68°¥88°‘8LL ) SYOLIJIYD 3GVHL TViOL
. XL 6S PIBYIBUS ‘
gos Mu(] 300In3 Spied SSAUISNG PISLIRYS ISNOH X | dauueg
. 131 EZNL 3U2Y PIOJUSY POOM SOq0D
00v89 PEOY HPIMSUNIG 318353 JRHISNPU] PIOJUSY | UN pawWI BuiiaAoay xoquaain
00°'0ZL DVL GINS SHIIM UOpUIMS UOpsuMg 1894318 _._m—I 6 ! SIUNO22Y JQY
ocot vro ‘ .
ga v 758 1035UG NiH Jomo) yJedapise) AU 100]4 PIE Aesnp3 Jsir
* 14 £ EN
OO 8L6'%80'L LAD auc@zou ﬂﬂom COu_.____,_.O ISNOH m..o:.__mwu>m-._u aCDw(_ WC—U_.._B....& m_._—xm B veneonp3
92°886 67 M3/ NLM UOPUOT 332415 Jo%egd 6§ 417008
, o 09¢ vas 89D Asuns AjLay sue] uoisie 77 | uoi1esd8LIjay uoRADUL|
) gNZ 741 3apysdoays o :
8lv8l IOl POOM UOISUILOG UNoD) Wied Jaeg ! 03347
j ZNS £13W |
007009 0 Weysiaae] 139435 UOIsald G 2AUID JIpuUexaly Suv y._ﬁmmb Wy
00'b¥L LI8 771% 0 A3.1nS Deayiayiest POOMISUIRH 9 PT PE3YWOIR HRISHY
9 9LP‘E dve INH SJUSPNIS J04 $100Q SUMOIG




EQNS\.N\.E o rux\ﬁw% -“

ainjeusis

‘Rempeolyg Buyey 88115 ySiy 7 ‘asnoH uopeusay

?.mnu.vnw..n.o_ | swowdawd ._<_._.z~.u_‘_ﬁ._..~u¢._ NON ._ﬁE(. |
vm.aoo.w;g— . _ SHOLIGI¥D YIHLO TVLOL
:..wmv.mﬁ snopep ! SwooY| PpaLIIsRq
8 °6E8'695 | snopreA | ——
1871086 ¥ STIOURA, | (=3e1-01d) yiosked 6407 IsnBny
0¥ £85°9 m:otm>. Aedasip /sjesuw Jooyds 9314

W vrIGL8 SNOUEA sysodap Jels

_ 00°58 _ | SNOLIRA sysodap Jueprig
£9°9£9 6k V0 1IN 3U3) 33pLIGUO MOIPRH 2B3110D MOJPRH | 2801100 molpeH
00006481 ‘uopuon s YeuBusseg 57 ‘SBueua S1EBOM | i 355V esaal
8€°006°LE¥ 39 NVD3 ‘UOpUCT 333195 WRIIM BU 6/ . xjes |
8L526°19 V9 Fa “weySuiuLlg ‘ARMSUSONTD Shauly m.:oE._ou Hueg :mEﬁw}
D00 | 0L A R TR KD e e v |
YT rIR'YOL snoep SALLIBYDG UO|SUIY
74166961 _ ‘ LS 040 ‘mobsein .EszBE& ‘peoy soBunw 15 IN/AAYd JUWH !
PrrLO'0LL) ﬁ Fas s “uopuos LVA JHWH |

FARNA AT AL

CMT LW I9)sayoumy 198J15 2J03§ 3189 AlLpeddid

fousBy Buipuny sTpIS § uogEINp3

10)pa1
Aq pray 3199p wewie)) 10
| Aanoas Aue 1O JUnowy (3poaisod yum) ssappy 1034PaID JO JweN
J0 s|I2q

SHOLIQIYD ¥3HLO



